Group’s net profit or loss would increase/decrease by NT$1,888,496 thousand,
respectively.

B. Exchange rate risk
The Group assumes that all other variable factors are given, if the major
currency exchange rates on December 31, 2018 were relatively
appreciated/depreciated by 3%, the Group’s net profit or loss before tax would
increase/decrease by NT$8,871 thousand, respectively. Of which, the main
currencies are the US dollar, euro, and yen.

C. Equity securities price risk
The Group assumes that all other variable factors are given, if the price of
equity securities increased/decreased by 15% on December 31, 2018, the
Group’s net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by NT$1,061,908
thousand, respectively.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries
(continued)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

206

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:

2018.01.01～2018.12.31

Market
category Scenario

Affected
profit or loss

amount

Minimum capital
computed for
market risk

Proportion

Equity market

Major stock markets +
15%

1,061,908

2,390,595

44.42%

Major stock markets -
15 %

(1,061,908) -44.42%

Interest rate
market

Main interest rate +
100bp

(1,888,496) -79.00%

Main interest rate -
100bp

1,888,496 79.00%

Foreign
exchange
market

Main currency +3% 8,871 0.37%

Main currency -3 % (8,871) -0.37%

Product market
Product price +15%   - 0.00%
Product price -15 %   - 0.00%

General
scenario

Main stock markets -15%,
main interest rates + 100bp,
main currencies +3%,
product prices -15%

(2,941,533) -123.05%

2017.01.01～2017.12.31

Market
category Scenario

Affected
profit or loss

amount

Minimum capital
computed for
market risk

Proportion

Equity market

Major stock markets +
15%

$765,920

1,879,381

40.75%

Major stock markets -
15 %

(765,920) -40.75%

Interest rate
market

Main interest rate +
100bp

(1,578,504) -83.99%

Main interest rate -
100bp

1,578,504 83.99%

Foreign
exchange
market

Main currency +3% 10,891 0.58%

Main currency -3 % (10,891) -0.58%

Product market
Product price +15%   - 0.00%
Product price -15 %   - 0.00%

General
scenario

Main stock markets -15%,
main interest rates + 100bp,
main currencies +3%,
product prices -15%

(2,333,533) -124.16%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries
(continued)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

207

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information

The Group’s foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant impact are as
follows:

 2018.12.31  2017.12.31
 Foreign

currency
(NT$

thousand)

 Exchan
ge rate

  NTD  Foreign
currency

(NT$
thousand)

 Exchan
ge rate

 NTD

Financial
assets

Monetary
items

USD $1,464,767   30.73  $45,016,674   $1,472,571  29.85  $43,953,303